
School Name :
Programme Name :

Time of Examination :
Level/Semester :

Date of examination Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject CodeSubject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name Subject Code Subject Name

Monday, 1 December, 2025 CEN982A501 CEN-V BSA032M301 Quantitative Techniques CEN984A301 CEN-III

Tuesday, 2 December, 2025
BSA032N501/  
BSA032N502

Introduction to Marketing 
Management(Minor for 

other departments)/
Emerging Technologies and 
Applications(Management 

(Track for RSB)

AEEC

Wednesday, 3 December, 2025 BSA032M50M1 Consumer Behaviour 

Thursday, 4 December, 2025
BSA032N301/
BSA032N302

Fundamentals of 
International Business 

(Minor for other 
department)/

International Business 
(Management)(Track for 

RSB)

BSA034C301(I) Strategic Management BSA034C301 Strategic Management

Friday, 5 December, 2025
(BSA032M50H1)/
(BSA032M50F1)

Industrial Psychology /
Management of Financial 

Markets

Monday, 8 December, 2025
BSA032I301/
BSA032I303

Innovation Management 
(IDC for RGU)/

Design Thinking and 
Innovation(IDC for RSB)

BAS034C302(I)
Decision making and 

Optimisation
BAS034C302 Operations Research

Tuesday, 9 December, 2025 BSA032M50F2 Financial Services BSA032M302 Financial Management

Wednesday, 10 December, 2025
BSA032M50H2//
BSA032M50M2

Labour Laws //
Sales& Distribution 

Management
 BSA032S311 Basics of Tally  BSA034C303(I)

Cost and Management 
Accounting

 BSA034C303 Legal Aspects of Business

Thursday, 11 December, 2025 BSA032M501
Production and Operation 

Management
BHS982A302 BHS -III BSA034D30M1(I) Consumer Behaviour BSA034D30M1 Consumer Behaviour

Friday, 12 December, 2025 CEN982A301 CEN -III BSA034D30M2(I) Digital Marketing BSA034D30M2 Digital Marketing

Saturday, 13 December, 2025
BSA034D30F1(I)/
BSA034D30O1(I)/
BSA034D30E1(I)

Investment Analysis and 
Portfolio Management/

Logistics and 
Transportation 
Management/

Managing Start-ups

BSA034D30H1/
BSA034D30F1/
BSA034D30O1/
BSA034D30E1

Talent Acquisition and 
Management/Investment Analysis and 

Portfolio Management/Logistics and 
Transportation 

Management/Managing Start-ups

Monday, 15 December, 2025 BSA032M101
Management Process and 
Organizational Behaviour)

BSA034D30F2(I)/
BSA034D30O2(I)/
BSA034D30E2(I)

The Indian Financial 
System/

Material Management & 
Inventory Control/
Entrepreneurship, 

Creativity And Innovation

BSA034D30H2/
BSA034D30F2/
BSA034D30O2/
BSA034D30E2

Industrial Relations and Labour Law or 
MANAGING IR (OLD)/

The Indian Financial System/Material 
Management & Inventory Control/
Entrepreneurship, Creativity And 

Innovation

Tuesday, 16 December, 2025 BSA032M102 Marketing Management()

Wednesday, 17 December, 2025
IT tools in Management – 

I(PRACTICAL)

Thursday, 18 December, 2025
BSA032N101 /
BSA032N102

Foundations of Management  
(FOR OTHER DEPT)/

Media Literacy and Critical 
Thinking (Management) (Track 

for RSB)

Friday, 19 December, 2025
Stress `Management (Viva 

based)

Saturday, 20 December, 2025
(IKS)Introduction to Indian 

Knowledge System – I

Monday, 22 December, 2025 BHS982A102 BHS -I

Tuesday, 23 December, 2025 CEN982A101 CEN -I

The Assam Royal Global University
University Examination Cell

Semester End Examination Time Table (SEE Odd Semesters - December 2025 - January 2026)

Royal School of Business
BBA 1,BBA 3,BBA 5,BBA+MBA 7TH,MBA 3

PG 3rd Semester
9-30 AM to 12-30 PM 1:30 - 4:30 PM

UG 1st  Semester UG 5th   Semester UG 9th   Semester UG 3rd Semester UG 7th   Semester


